COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 7
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-14-2-1024

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Fire Protection Activities

Modification Number: P00006

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703; MCCA
Article XIl, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-1,
Chapter 3.

[x] a. FUNDING

[ ] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ ] c. TERMINATION

[ ] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE Adjust AFP to equal final 4™ Quarter Allotment

1. JUSTIFICATION: Increase 109" MFL to cover mandatory Live Fire training and anticipated salary shortfall.

Action |[Funding Source From Change To

MFL |Fed Maximum Fund Limitation (Federal Allotment) 100% Fed $6,544,100.00 $45,000.00 $6,589,100.
AFP |Federal Estimated Cost (AFP) 100% Fed $6,572,304.00 $16,796.00 $6,589,100.
IKA in-Kind Assistance $3,750.00 $0.00 $3,750.00

2. NGB authorized a transfer of $45,000.00 from the 108" BOC funds into FY 14 Appendix 1024, ANG Fire Protection
Activities to cover mandatory Live Fire Training. The difference from actual training costs will be applied to Fire Fighter
salaries.

ACTION: Approve modification of the ANG Fire Protection Activities Agreement {o i increase 109th MFL to cover
mandatory Live Fire training and anticipated salary shortfall; and adjust AFP to equal final 4™ quarter allotment.

;1. See Modification Requirements for Air Guard FY 14 Air Base Firefighter Agreement dated 25August2014.
5. Replace page 6 of Appendix 1024 for FY 14 with the attached page 8.

6. As FY2014 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in full force and

effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

e P 25

NATIONAL G ARDB REAU:

. Bﬁi: NSHLEY
Major General, NYARN & Colonét&SA
The Adjutant General USPFO for New York

Date: Qzéﬂ?t‘i Ay
Date: Scd ‘f/

%ﬁm /gﬂ APP@VED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
BY: Y Y b dot s )/

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr., Counsel Paul ‘ééusw lle, COL, JA, NYARNG

Date: L/Pé/f( 5’7\&}% Da?:e«i f z@[y




Aprii 2012 Revision 1, August 2012

(1) Uniform Material Performance: Station work uniforms shall comply with NFPA 1975, "Standard on
Station/Work Uniforms for Fire and Emergency Services" and can be 100% natural fibers (reference Department of
Defense Instruction (DODI) 6055.6. Flame retardant station work uniforms are not required.

(2) Station Work Uniform: The standard uniform for civilian fire fighters will consist of a uniform shirt, uniform
trousers, belt, socks, footwear, Air Force Fire Protection Badge, name tag, epaulets or collar brass. and patches. If
the fire department only has personnel who are military members, it will be at the discretion of the Installation
Commander to have them wear the Battle Dress Uniform (BDU) in lieu of this uniform. Funding for civilian
uniforms, not BDUs, will be included in the budget process. Authorized station work uniforms and associated
information for replacement will be in accordance with AF1 32-2001 and ANG Sup 1, Attachment 10.

1. ANGFPA fire fighters will support organization exercises, inspections and assessments, performing
duties and services defined within this Appendix.

2. The CA PM or Grantee must submit a request through the USPFO to NGB-PARC-A when it wishes to
change the instructions, terms, or conditions of this Appendix. NGB-PARC-A shall submit the request to
NGB/A7XF for review and approval before acting on the request. If approved, the change shall not be binding until
a modification to this Appendix is executed and signed by the grantor and grantee as required by NGR 5-1, Chapter
3

3. The request will not take effect nor can any expenditure of funds so implied therein take place, until it
receives the approval of NGB/A7XF.

4. Modifications to this Appendix incorporating initial fiscal year funding will be sent by the CA PM to
NGB/A7XF for review and concurrence.

Section 2409. Funding Limitation.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP). The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the Grantee for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities
under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated. The total amount of funds obligated for NGB'’s share under this Appendix. Only
funds obligated through an executed CA modification to the Appendix are available for reimbursement to the
Grantee. Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

c. In accordance with Section 2407 the following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it
oceurs.

Total Dollars Obligated
$6,856,224.29

1. Fiscal Year 2013: Approved Budget/(AFP)

$7,417,790.89

IKA: 106™ ANG

Fiscal Year 2014:

IKA: 106" ANG

Fiscal Year

Fiscal Year

Fiscal Year

W912PQ-14-2-1024

$ 28,134.80

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$ 6,589,100.00

$  3,750.00

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

$ 2813480

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 6,589,100.00

3 3,750.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-14
AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-14-2-1024 AS OF:
MOD 6 (109th Live Fire Tng) 8/25/2014
"CURRENT MOD # CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION
GABRESKI| 100% FEDERAL $1.663,500.00 $1,663.500.00
100% FEDERAL SRM $0.00
IN KIND ASSISTANCE
75% FEDERAL $0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $1,663,500.00 $0.00 $1,663,500.00
25% STATE $0.00
GRAND TOTAL $1,663,500.00 $0.00 $1,663,500.00
AFP:| $ 1,663,500.00 In-Kind Assistance $3,750.00
HANCOCK 100% FEDERAL $473,100.00 $473.100.00
100% FEDERAL SRM $0.00
75% FEDERAL $0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $473,100.00 $0.00 $473,100.00
25% STATE $0.00
GRAND TOTAL $473,100.00 $0.00 $473,100.00
AFP: $473.100.00
AFP:
STRATTON 100% FEDERAL $1,915,400.00 $45,000.00 $1,960,400.00
100% FEDERAL SRM $0.00
75% FEDERAL $0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $1,915,400.00 $1,960,400.00
25% STATE $0.00
GRAND TOTAL $1,915,400.00 $1,960,400.00
AFP:| § 1,960,400.00
STEWART 100% FEDERAL $2.492.100.00 $2,492.100.00
100% FEDERAL SRM $0.00
75% FEDERAL $0.00
100% FEDERAL SIMULATOR $0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $2,492,100.00 $2,492,100.00
25% STATE $0.00
GRAND TOTAL $2,492,100.00 $2,492,100.00
AFP. $2,492,100.00
Lm $6,589,100.00
GRAND TOTAL 100% FEDERAL $6.544.100.00 $45,000.00 $6.589,100.00
(ALL BASES) 100% FEDERAL SRM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
75% FEDERAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100% FEDERAL SIMULATOR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $6,544,100.00 $45,000.00 $6,589,100.00
25% STATE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PROGRAM TOTAL $6,544,100.00 $45,000.00 $6,589,100.00




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY13
AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W31 2PQ-XX-2-1024
(O AS OF:
MOD #dg 0 ; 8/19/2014
CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION

GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL .

TOTAL FEDERAL - - s

GRAND TOTAL - S 5

- AFP: - =

HANCOCK 100% FEDERAL E

TOTAL FEDERAL - - -

___IGRAND TOTAL S ; :

NIAGARA FALLS  |100% FEDERAL -

TOTAL FEDERAL - S =

GRAND TOTAL - - -

AFP: o o AL -
STRATTON 100% FEDERAL 1,915,400.00 45,000.00 1,960,400.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 1,915,400.00 45,000.00 1,960,400.00
GRAND TOTAL 1,915,400.00 45,000.00 1,960,400.00

STEWART 100% FEDERAL -

TOTAL FEDERAL s - S

GRAND TOTAL - - -

AFP: s -

GRAND TOTAL 100% FEDERAL .

(ALL BASES) 5

TOTAL FEDERAL - - =

GRAND TOTAL

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $45,000 for the purpose of supplementing Appendix 24 with
additional funds from discretionary unit funds (BOC).

| certify that the adjustments shown above are
with ap(aroved Federal Funding docu

A

true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance

(PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

SIGNATUEE OF COMPTROLLER

DATE: ,o( Aut. 20,,{

(cannot be delegated down to a lower level)



%@%&s@gﬁ Buisn pojeass)

$88y Aq poressung |

»»wBIsAs ButluncoDy IuewuzoAsD sya Yueserdar tou soop Arewang

JRUPLINY S IUBENDO0 BN L. s

00°00%'096 "1 > TYIOL QHEIARY
00°000°8% $ 100 INFHANANY
00°00%°'616°T $ D1svy
}hmEEsm TUSEpUSWY JUBUNDOYT
3
ANDOWY NOLLIWOS30
{311 pue oimeubig) A8 OIADHLY {opn pue aimjeubig)  AB O3UYIING
3009 | ,
B8609¢8
AONZHHND NOIZHO S 31Y4 IONVHOX3 usa ¥8a seseto
100 10UWTLOY0SE 564 PT-509-61 RA A 4 = AXTd8T
€CE98d 001499 A6L8SS TA0LS 000010 STPVLE SOTY $8S OVBEVLS vy
HIBWNN INFRNDOA QFuvdaUd BLV0 NOUVOIHSSYID ONIINNONSY
2407 39vd

AN3WNJO0A INIWISUNGWIIU/NOILYOINEO SNOINVTIIOSIN




suodoy aowin Buisn

28

SSAY A9 potesauacy
avd FINVIVE i von | oan 094 a0 o4n 3 WHOD
Qivann aig (e aig niy aig oon ae NOLLJINISEO 41vo
ATNINHOD NOENO 4 SAYTIO0 SN
{99 OWOdNIdRveIUON) MBBWNN ININMD0G HOLEBIHOLIVYINGD 30 Jrwn
QA0D3Y NOILOVSNVYNL
00| 0 § tel0n wsay DU
ANNOWY NOLLIMDS3a
FEVEFBE-014 VAR MEEQ T
OB TAGY AdEnosEy qivas  wi BYHT Y Cu TYITITYM
(811 pue aimeubi) AB O3AONddY PUONN-E1 /7 aaanors /g (o pue simeuig) ag GANYANY
3000 ] 860958 825810
ADNIHUND NOIFHOS ILVH FONVHIXY usa USd S 4
LUUTTTUTRTIUPOSTO ST FI-DI9=5T vUTOuTT s Y S AX 48y
E2E994 001299 d6L4855 Td0Ls 000010 92vbLE SOTY ¥85 owae YL Wy
HIGAON INSNADOG OAUVAI 3LvQ NOIVIIHISSYID ONILNNON Y
2101 39vd AINIWNOD0G bzwﬁmmmsmgwm\zgk{wﬁmo SNOANYTIZOSIN




"UGHIDIE HireWDY, 1 L) UOIIUYDP PO 150d J1US F5eajd 'PASN B1e 53PS 150d 10 )) ‘Iseanag=iyby

UO X IFEIDUMYS] GO X WRWASINGUIAY Aa1enD = 1uswasinquiay fenuuy =( {3dA) pung WILNONY) DY ApALEnD =y '(30AL pun JuIwicy) 1D91K] [enuuy=g DAY APrienD =4 aig [ENULY =D "$3PO) 1504 1521103 331} 1SIPOD) IS0

's1e30) Keydsip 01 {D) A31RNY JO () [BNULY 1LHPLY UOKDIS SHIBWIY Hq1 35N 5310 ‘SIUIWIHD 1IRP jeUOHIPPE AUE 104 TUNOWY § PUr ‘(135IR1 JUBUIISINQUIRI 1) 9PO7S SIjeS ‘IVdR 40 V8 "I00M *)H33 Ul 173 5o 1aBap)

TUBRIL0D HOU PIIIPISUOT 318 XYIrd NOTTYIY, Y 310434 saseds eixassbugadssiy sayeasays pasn 3q Aew SIRGWINU/IING

410 AUY " NDITYT, /M (1 20 wibag -suawubeay "y, ve aq 1snw 2208 NTL Q) 200 S ¥ WRAUO)/(}PI0 usoisn?) Buiioddns YIMIGHOW/BAIW 35N JunoWy 1961 2qeSINGUIRY A1 10) pue wnouy Buipuny aqesmquuay fenuuy 1oj 3jqegearun
QYA 3I3UM NGELNQUIAY "}, € 3 ISNW SIDRICYD YIZ] YL DIUEPNO NG 19d (1 500 1AISLOD Tunowsy Bupun;; siqesinquiay [ENLAIY J0) 3{GEHEAR (Y4 SIIUM SIGESINGLIRY *,0, © Q1SN DRIYS T L 3L TINRPID NG 434 1 200 LANSUDD
-AipoyIny 15310 wa Ay peoj 19601 Bupuodsiod 341 uo Qf >0Q Y Indul *patsy) speoj 533653 3Y) 10) 571} D0 [RIFAFS e YL | “WI0) 33 §0 3100 puey Wby saddn 3y uo I>eds 3y asn speoy 1abises e 304 (1 200 3u0 51 23y §] 1) JuRUNIOY

SNOLLONYLSN! TWID3dS

D0.¥0- STLELL S180YI0L 3w A8 DOY0-BLLEL 613010 e ‘A8
T o ¥8G /98987 1 13VH  a3AOYddY S e £LTS0S/1L01L T3S a3yvdabd
Y U ‘Grwd; . K N0 LML TN=0 5= KO A .

T rasmsnermiomsmior W STWVHLOY S esaormsmworavos SNY'NHOMAMOQ
An paubss Aeubiy Aq paubis Lyenbuy

00°009'90S'vES | ATHILNVYND

00'009'905'vES TYNNNY

Buipuny oskey 5,44 asearsu

W10l SHYYWIY
e Lo M pT Yy T 5 T ooooses 00'000°StS Hlx ozvvss | 14005 | 60855 | 10 8258104 8609¢8
(e ) b2 Wy Ty Too000ss 000005t olx 9zvvee | ta0c5 | d62855 | 10 8258104 8609¢8
panirve ) 20R waud T o o0 o coees 00'000°Sb$ X|H 00000E | 05619 | dz8Evs | 10 8Z$8104 01258
(Mo ) D08 WS [y 0009 19ves | 0009'9059ES | 0000050 x|o 00000 | 0S619 | 4ZEEHS | 10 8258104 10128
N SINIWWOD O | 13ouvi INNOWY {5000) al INIWN300 + ] 3sn [ 3000 [tewiad) | 23Dy | D833 | 334 | dvds |SS380v§s3|SSIG0Y 8Sa
1o | QISAI | SNOIAJM | INNOWY s005] 201 | 453 | 3000 N
v avo1 139%v1 e SIS
W3IHIO ) ANIWISHNEWIZY _) INZWNDITY3Y &) QYO 139HVL ALMOHINY 153410 ) ‘INO JS00HD
SOLY NVEO/OYO 8 D3 vl A4 YWJ/41dD 608 TTOBWAS 3DI440/LINN DE-54Y¥D 03 sbuey) 10 pro 19bae) o) 3sanbay

wio
vi6ny6l 3iva QOSZYNDITVIY QI IN3WNDO 69ZL 4 4V




